market interest rates.

Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates.

Interest rate risks primarily result from exposures to changes in the level, slope and curvature of the yield curve, the volatility of
interest rates, mortgage prepayment speeds and credit spreads. The Bank takes an exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the
prevailing levels of market interest rate cash flow risks. The fair value risk is not material.

The tables below summarise the before-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to changes in interest rate. The market
value of the assets and liabilities were used as the basis for the analysis and financial modelling was used to determine the impact
on those values of changes in each risk scenario. The sensitivity analysis is performed based on the reporting of interest rate risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the possible change in interest rates.

Audited 31 December 2023

Thousands of dollars
Carrying
amount -1% Profit +1% Profit -1% Equity +1% Equity

Financial assets

Cash, cash equivalents and balances with central banks 322,358 (8) 8 (8) 8

Amounts due from related parties  - - - - -

Due from banks and other financial institutions 29,999 - - - -

Investment securities 232,522 (635) 635 (635) 635

Derivative financial assets 4,422 (75) 328 (75) 328

Loans and advances to customers 1,750,427 (10,495) 10,495 (10,495) 10,495

Other financial assets 11,577 - - - -

Total financial assets 2,351,305 (11,213) 11,466 (11,213) 11,466

Financial liabilities

Due to central banks and other financial institutions 1 - - - -

Amounts due to related parties 642,429 3,967 (3,967) 3,967 (3,967)

Derivative financial liabilities 4,919 328 75 328 75

Deposits from customers 700,492 - - - -

Certificates of deposit 57,293 - - - -

Subordinated loans due to related parties - - - - -

Debt securities issued 599,732 4,251 (4,251) 4,251 (4,251)

Lease liabilities 5,761 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 32,751 - - - -

Total financial liabilities  2,043,378 8,546 (8,143) 8,546 (8,143)

ICBC (NZ) Disclosure Statement | 69

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2023

Note 33 – Financial Risk Management (continued)

Audited 31 December 2022

Thousands of dollars
Carrying
amount -1% Profit +1% Profit -1% Equity +1% Equity

Financial assets

Cash, cash equivalents and balances with central banks 314,124 (8) 8 (8) 8

Amounts due from related parties  - - - - -

Due from banks and other financial institutions 40,000 - - - -

Investment securities 188,726 - - - -

Derivative financial assets 4,380 405 (360) 405 (360)

Loans and advances to customers 1,663,262 (10,150) 10,150 (10,150) 10,150

Other financial assets 8,497 - - - -

Total financial assets 2,218,989 (9,753) 9,798 (9,753) 9,798

Financial liabilities

Due to central banks and other financial institutions 1 - - - -

Amounts due to related parties 729,485 2,582 (2,582) 2,582 (2,582)

Derivative financial liabilities 10,772 360 (404) 360 (404)

Deposits from customers 565,721 - - - -

Certificates of deposit 87,794 - - - -

Subordinated loans due to related parties 35,000 - - - -

Debt securities issued 475,180 3,192 (3,192) 3,192 (3,192)

Lease liabilities 7,033 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 20,540 - - - -

Total financial liabilities  1,931,526 6,134 (6,178) 6,134 (6,178)

ICBC (NZ) Disclosure Statement | 70

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2023

Note 33 – Financial Risk Management (continued)

E. Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the Bank would be adversely impacted from unfavourable movements in foreign currency
rates. The Bank manages its currency risk through various methods including limitation management and risk hedging to hedge
foreign exchange risk, and performing currency risk sensitivity analysis and stress testing regularly. The table below summarises

[…]

Debt securities issued - - - - - -

Other financial liabilities - - - 473 - 473

Total financial liabilities - 198 585 27,064 104 27,951

Net on balance sheet financial position 17 13,612 22 71,981 105 85,737

Net derivative position - (15,999) - (63,172) - (79,171)

Total open position 17 (2,387) 22 8,809 105 6,566

ICBC (NZ) Disclosure Statement | 72

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2023

Note 33 – Financial Risk Management (continued)

The tables below summarise the before-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to changes in currency risks. The market
value of the assets and liabilities was used as the basis for the analysis and financial modelling was used to determine the impact
on those values of changes in each risk scenario. The sensitivity analysis is performed based on the reporting of foreign currency
risk internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates.

Audited 31 December 2023

Thousands of dollars
Carrying
amount

-10%
 Profit

+10%
Profit

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets

Cash, cash equivalents and balances with central banks 47,892 (4,789) 4,789 (4,789) 4,789

Amounts due from related parties  - - - - -

Due from banks and other financial institutions - - - - -

Investment securities - - - - -

Loans and advances to customers 104,805 (10,480) 10,480 (10,480) 10,480

Other financial assets 96 (10) 10 (10) 10

Total financial assets 152,793 (15,279) 15,279 (15,279) 15,279

Financial liabilities

Due to central banks and other financial institutions 1 - - - -

Amounts due to related parties 31,576 3,158 (3,158) 3,158 (3,158)

Deposits from customers 36,363 3,636 (3,636) 3,636 (3,636)

Certificates of deposit - - - - -

Subordinated loans due to related parties - - - - -

Debt securities issued (58) (6) 6 (6) 6

Other financial liabilities 1,557 156 (156) 156 (156)

Total financial liabilities  69,439 6,944 (6,944) 6,944 (6,944)

Net derivative position (71,886) 7,189 (7,189) 7,189 (7,189)

Total open position 11,468 (1,146) 1,146 (1,146) 1,146

ICBC (NZ) Disclosure Statement | 73

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2023

Note 33 – Financial Risk Management (continued)

Audited 31 December 2022

Thousands of dollars
Carrying
amount

-10%
 Profit

+10%
Profit

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets

Cash, cash equivalents and balances with central banks 13,203 (1,320) 1,320 (1,320) 1,320

Amounts due from related parties  - - - - -

Due from banks and other financial institutions - - - - -

Investment securities - - - - -

Loans and advances to customers 100,444 (10,044) 10,044 (10,044) 10,044